

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.173 OF 2015**

Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar and Ors. ...Petitioners.  
v/s.  
The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal Corporation and Ors. ...Respondents.

---

Ms.Prabha Badadare i/b Mr.Sudam Kale, for the Petitioners.  
Mr.V.S.Gokhale, AGP for the Respondent - State.

---

**CORAM: A. S. OKA &  
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2015.**

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. We permit the petitioners to implead the State Government through the concerned department as party respondent no.16. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
3. Issue notice to the respondent nos.1 to 15, returnable on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2015. In addition to service through Court, private service is

permitted. Notice of the added respondent to be served through the Office of the Government Pleader, High Court, Bombay.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE,J.)**

**(A.S. OKA,J.)**