

Hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/s.
Nashik Municipal Corporation and Ors. ..Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015**

Shri Laxman Baburao Ande and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/s.
Nashik Municipal Corporation and Ors. ..Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014**

Smt. Satyabhama Govind Ande & Ors. ..Petitioners
V/s.
Nashik Municipal Corporation and Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Tanya Goswami I/by Mr. Sudam Kale for the petitioner in WP No. 173 of 2015 and WP No. 11106 of 2014.

Mr. Milind M. Sathaye for the petitioners in WP No. 8288 of 2015.

Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP for State.

Ms. Chaitrali Anand Deshmukh for the respondent no. 1 in WP No. 173 of 2015 and WP No. 11106 of 2014 and the respondent no. 12 in WP No. 8288 of 2015.

Mr. Amol Wagh I/by Mr. Sagar Kasar for the respondent no. 12 in WP No. 173 of 2015.

Mr. Omkar Gopal Nagvekar for the respondent no. 13 in WP No. 173 of 2015.

**CORAM : A.S.OKA AND
V.L.ACHLIYA, JJ.
DATED : 21st OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C. :-

We grant time of three weeks to the petitioners to give correct and detailed address of respondent no. 6. If the address is not furnished within the stipulated time, petition shall stand dismissed for non prosecution as against the said respondent without further reference to the Court. If address is furnished, fresh notice be issued returnable on 11th December, 2015.

(V.L.ACHLIYA, J.)

(A.S.OKA. J.)