

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita M. Nimkar and ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

The Commissioner, Nashik

Municipal Commissioner and ors. ... Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Mr. A.J. Jaibhave for the Petitioner Nos.1 to 9 in WP 173 of 2015.

Mr. Milind Sathaye for the Petitioners in WP 8288 of 2015.

Ms Chaitrali A. Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 in WP 173/15
and WP No.11106/14 and for Respondent No.12 in WP 8288/15.

Mr.P.P. More, AGP for the Respondent No.16- State in WP 173/15.

CORAM : R.M. BORDE AND V.L. ACHLIYA, JJ.

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2019.

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation, Nashik assures to file a reply within a period of three weeks from today. Accordingly, stand over to 30th January 2019.

(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)

(R.M.BORDE, J.)