

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar And Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal  
Commissioner And Ors ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Smt. Satyabhama Govind Ande And Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Nashik Municipal Corporation And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015

Shri. Laxmikant Baburao Ande And Anr ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11547 OF 2019

Harish Dattatraya Nipunge (nipalunge) And Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Ramdas Baburao Ande And Ors ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7397 OF 2019

Ramdas Baburao Ande ....Petitioner

V/S

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors.

....Respondent

Mr.Sudam Kale a/w Mr.Ajinkya J. Jaibhave, For Petitioner in  
WP 173/2015 and WP 11106/2014

Mr. Milind Sathaye, for Petitioner in WP 8288/2015, WP  
7397/2019 and WP 11547/2019

Mr.Omkar Gopal Nagwekar, for R.No. 13

Ms. Chaitrali Anand Deshmukh, for R.No. 1

Ms.S.D.Vyas, 'B' pannel council for R.No. 16

Mr.Sagar Kasar, for R.No. 12

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 25th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**