

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar and Ors .. Petitioners
V/s
The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal
Commissioner and Others .. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Satyabhama Govind Ande and Ors .. Petitioners
V/s
Nashik Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for the Petitioners

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar AGP for the State.

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 31st MARCH 2022

P.C. :-

(Mentioned out of turn)

Place before appropriate Bench.

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD
PATIL
Date:
2022.04.01
11:50:59 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)