

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The Commissioner,

Nashik Municipal Commissioner & Ors. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.7397 OF 2019

Ramdas Baburao Ande Petitioner

Vs.

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge & Ors. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.8288 OF 2015

Laxmikant Baburao Ande & Anr. Petitioners

Vs.

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge & Ors. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.11547 OF 2019

Harish Dattatraya Nipunge & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Ramdas Baburao Ande & Ors. Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.11106 OF 2014

Satyabhama Govind Ande & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Nashik Municipal Corporation & Ors. Respondents

Dr. M. M. Sathe, Senior Advocate with Ajinkya Jaibhave for
the Petitioners

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 in 173/2015,
8288/2015 and 11106/2014.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 20, 2022

P.C.

1 The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to place on record a copy of the Application filed before the Civil Court seeking withdrawal of the amount and the order of the Trial Court permitting the Petitioners to withdraw the amount. The same shall be placed on record within two weeks.

2 S.O. to 16th June 2022.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)