

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar And Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal .....RESPONDENT  
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015

Shri. Laxmikant Baburao Ande And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7397 OF 2019

Ramdas Baburao Ande .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11547 OF 2019

Harish Dattatraya Nipunge (nipalunge) And Ors...PETITIONER  
V/S

Ramdas Baburao Ande And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Smt. Satyabhama Govind Ande And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

SUDAM KALE for Petitioner

OMKAR GOPAL NAGWEKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. G. SEWLIKAR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 27th June, 2022**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 02/08/2022 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**