

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015

Shri. Laxmikant Baburao Ande And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11547 OF 2019

Harish Dattatraya Nipunge (nipalunge) And Ors...PETITIONER

V/S

Ramdas Baburao Ande And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7397 OF 2019

Ramdas Baburao AndePETITIONER

V/S

Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Smt. Satyabhama Govind Ande And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
The Commissioner, Nashik MunicipalRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2649 OF 2023
In
Writ Petition 173 OF 2015

Sou. Narmada Sakharam Gharade And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Commissioner, Nashik MunicipalRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Mr. Anil Kumar Patil for Petitioner
Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for Petitioners No. 1 to 9 in
WP/173/2015.
Mr. Amol Wagh for Petitioner in WP/6782/2023.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No. 1 in WP/173/2015,
Respondent No. 12 in WP/8288/2015.
Mrs. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Mrs. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for
State.
Mr. Praksh Mahadik for Respondent.
Mr. Amol Wagh i/b Sagar Kasar for Respondent No. 12 in
WP/173/2015, Respondent No. 6 in WP/11106/2014 and
Respondent No. 1 in WP/8288/2015.

a/w WP/6782/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ
DATE : 4th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)