

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11547 OF 2019

Harish Dattatraya Nipunge (nipalunge) And Ors...PETITIONER

V/S

Ramdas Baburao Ande And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2649 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 173 OF 2015

Sou. Narmada Sakharam Gharade And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal  
Commissioner And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 173 OF 2015

Sou. Sunita Murlidhar Nimkar And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal  
Commissioner And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11106 OF 2014

Smt. Satyabhama Govind Ande And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2015

Shri. Laxmikant Baburao Ande And Anr      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors      ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7397 OF 2019

Ramdas Baburao Ande      ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Babibai Bhikaji Nipunge And Ors.      ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9857 OF 2022  
In  
Writ Petition 11547 OF 2019

Indumati Bhikaji Nipunge Alias Sindhubai      ....PETITIONER  
Vasantrao Pawar Decd Thru Lhrs  
V/S  
Ramdas Baburao Ande And Ors      ....RESPONDENT

Alongwith IA/9871/2022, IA/2649/2023, IA/2652/2023

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

**DATE :**      **7th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 07/03/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**